RERUN
OCTOBER 19o3
INSTRUCTION BOOK
FOR
MODEL 120 -E
FIELD STRENGTH METER
Ill fro ELECTRON /CS
A DIVISION OF VITRO CORPORATION OF AMERICA

Replacement parts which will be supplied against an order may not be exact
duplicates of the original parts. However, only minor differences in the electrical
or mechanical characteristics will be involved and, consequently, will in no way
impair the operation of the equipment.
-17-
PARTS LIST
MODEL 120 -E FIELD STRENGTH
METER
Symbol Description
C -1 CAPACITOR, VARIABLE, MICA: 2 -15 µµf, p/o C -2A, B andC
C -2A, B, C CAPACITOR, VARIABLE, AIR: 3 -gang per Nems -Clarke A- 120 -526
C -3 CAPACITOR, CERAMIC: 30 ppf +5 %, 500V, Erie NP300K
C -4 CAPACITOR, VARIABLE, CERAMIC: 4 -30 ppf, 500V, Erie TS -2A -4
C -5 CAPACITOR, MICA: 51 µµf ±5%, 500V, Elmenco CM15E510J
C -6 Same as C -4.
C -7 CAPACITOR, MICA: 68 ppf ±5 %, 500V, Elmenco CM15E680J
C -8 CAPACITOR, VARIABLE, CERAMIC: 7 -45 ppf 500V, Erie TS-2A -7
C -9 Same as C -7.
C -10 Same as C -8.
C -11 CAPACITOR, CERAMIC: 10 ppf ±10%, 500V, Erie NPO -K
C -12 Same as C -11.
C -13 Same as C -11.
C -14 CAPACITOR, PLASTIC: 0.1 pf ±20%, 150V, Gudeman 337Y104
C -15 CAPACITOR, CERAMIC: . 01 pf ±20%, 1000V, Centralab DD -1032
C -16 CAPACITOR, CERAMIC: . 01 pf GMV 600V, Centralab D6 -103
C -17 Not used.
C -18 Same as C -1.
C -19 Same as C -14.
C -20 Same as C -4.
C -21 CAPACITOR, MICA: 82 ppf ±5 %, 500V, Elmenco CM19D820J
C -22 CAPACITOR, MICA: 470 ppf ±5 %, 500V, Elmenco CM19D471J
C -23 Same as C -16.
C -24 Same as C -3.
C -25 CAPACITOR, CERAMIC: 33 µµf ±5 %, 500V, Erie N330K
C -26 CAPACITOR, MICA: 220 µµf ±5 %, 500V, Elmenco CM19D221J
C -27 Same as C -8.
C -28 CAPACITOR, MICA: 270 ppf ±5 %, 500V, Elmenco CM19D271J
C -29 Same as C -8.
C -30 Same as C -16.
C -31 Same as C -14.
C -32 Same as C -16.

C -43 Same as C -14.
C -44 Same as C -16.
C -45 Same as C -16.
C -46 Same as C -34.
C -47 Same as C -34.
C -48 CAPACITOR, CERAMIC: 22 µµf ±10%, 500V, Erie N220K
C -49 Same as C -16.
C -50 CAPACITOR, CERAMIC:.001124 ±10%, 500V, Erie GP3 -331
C -51 CAPACITOR, PAPER: . 01 µf ±20%o, 600V, Aerovox P -89M
C -52 Same as C -1.
C -53 CAPACITOR, CERAMIC: 20 µµf ±10%, 500V, Erie NPO -K
C -54 Same as C -16.
C -55 Same as C -36.
C -56 CAPACITOR, VARIABLE, CERAMIC: 2. 7 -30 µµf 175V, Elmenco #461 Type 46
C -57 CAPACITOR, VARIABLE, AIR: 0 -420 µhf Variable condenser #V- 2500 -1
C -58 CAPACITOR, MICA: 500 µµf ±20%o, 500V, Elmenco CM19B501M
C -59 Same as C -14.
C -60 Same as C -16.
C -61 CAPACITOR, MICA: 50 µµf ±10%, 500V, Erie N750K
C -62 Not used.